•	06-08-19	98 Dock	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DBA/REV02	1007294:	34 v v	3,22,98
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
ARGENTAURUM, A.G.		Name: <u>ROCHEM</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🗆 Yes 👷 No	P.OBo	DX 136 View Given I
3. Nature of conveyance:		- <u>-</u>	
Assignment	Merger	<u>.,</u>	
□ Security Agreement □ Reel/Frame: 8967/0 ₩ Other Corrective Assignm	Change of Name 248 to correc assignee	City: <u>1211 Geneva</u> t Country: <u>Switzer</u>	
address. Assignment prev Execution Date: January 26, 19	viously recorde	d Additional name(s) & address	s(es) 🗆 Yes 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	umbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together		the execution date of the	application is:
· · ·		B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing of	Jate	D. 1 dicin 110.(3)	
Patent Application No. Filing of	JAIG	US 5,545	
	Additional numbers orrespondence	US 5,545	
5. Name and address of party to whom c	Additional numbers orrespondence	US 5,545	cations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers orrespondence d:	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No24,493	Additional numbers orrespondence d:	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Kar Enclosed - Any ex	cations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No. 24,493 Address: 197 West Spring Va	Additional numbers orrespondence d:	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 K Enclosed - Any excredited or debited	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 access or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No24,493	Additional numbers orrespondence d:	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 K Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be o	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No. 24,493 Address: <u>197 West Spring Va</u> P.O. Box 927	Additional numbers orrespondence d: 3 alley Avenue	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 K Enclosed - Any excredited or debited	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No24,493 Address: 197 West Spring Va P.O. Box 927 City: Maywood Sta	Additional numbers orrespondence d: alley_Avenue te/Prov.: _NJ	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 K Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be o	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No24,493 Address: 197 West Spring Va P.O. Box 927 City: Maywood Sta	Additional numbers orrespondence d: alley_Avenue te/Prov.: _NJ	US 5,545	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No24,493 Address: 197 West Spring Va P.O. Box 927 City: Maywood Sta	Additional numbers orrespondence d: alley_Avenue te/Prov.: _NJ	US 5,545 Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 K Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be o	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 ccess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No24,493 Address: 197 West Spring Va P.O. Box 927 City: Maywood Sta	Additional numbers orrespondence d:	US 5,545	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 Access or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward R. Weingram Registration No. 24,493 Address: 197 West Spring Vale P.O. Box 927 24 City: Maywood Statement and signature. 70 Statement and signature. ZIP	Additional numbers orrespondence d:	US 5,545	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 Access or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account charged to deposit account

ONR No. ORS1 0011 Jana 104	4-1998	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Capyright 1994 l.ogaisoft P08/REVQ1	FEB 1 0 1998	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙		
	342302 .tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ARGENTAURUM, A.G. Schaffhausenstrasse 315 2-10-9	Name: ROCHEM GROUP SA	
Zurich, Switzerland	0 Internal Address: P.O. Box 54	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes 🖄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: Rue Agasse 54	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: <u>1211 Geneva 17</u> State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 26, 1998		
Execution Date. January 20, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	US 5,545,329	
2/24/1998 TTON11 00000205 5545329 FC:581 40.00 DP		
FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	
FC:581 40.00 DP	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed	
40.00 OP Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 Street Address: 197 West Spring Valley Avenue Avenue City: Maywood	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 Street Address: 197 West Spring Valley Avenue Avenue City: Maywood	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
40.00 OP Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Amount Additional numbers Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 P.O. Box 927 Avenue Avenue City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP:07607 DO NOT Statement and signature. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2. XX Enclosed 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 4. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 OP Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Street address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 P.O. Box 927 Street Address: 197 West Spring Valley Avenue City: Maywood Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
40.00 OP Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Amount Additional numbers Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 P.O. Box 927 Avenue Avenue City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP:07607 DO NOT Statement and signature. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
40.00 OP Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 x Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE 	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 Street Address: 197 West Spring Valley	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 2 - C - F 8	
FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward R. Weingram Internal Address: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.O. P.O. Box 927 Street Address: 197 West Spring Valley	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 XI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit TUSE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy XI Enclosed Date	

ROCHEM 3.0-005 ASGNMNTS\8A22PB12.ROC

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

ARGENTAURUM, A.G. Schaffhausenstrasse 315 Zurich, Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD OF REFINING OIL

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which Letters Patent issued on August 3, 1996, as U.S. Patent No. 5,545,329;

WHEREAS:

and a communication of the second communication of the second second second second second second second second

ROCHEM GROUP SA Rue Agasse 54 P.O. Box 156 1211 Geneva 17 Switzerland

a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and

1

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0593 WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of September 23, 1997, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign, and transfer the invention and U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,545,329 therefor, to ASSIGNEE, and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to confirm such Assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, ASSIGNOR, effective September 23, 1997, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any confirmation or reissue in the United States or legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

2

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0594 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below.

For: ARGENTAURUM AG

Date: 1-26 -98

Name: David LaMonica Title:Secretary

P. 09

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0595 STATE OF COUNTY OF

) ss.

On this 26th day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 1998, before me personally came <u>DAUID LA MONICA</u>, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at HERMOSA Beach, CA ; that he i ; that he is Secretary of ARGENTAURUM AG, the corporation which is described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

M. r RISA <am s ÷, . # 1060 LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm. Expires JUN 9, 19

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

4

PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0596

P. 10